505025885 07/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5072634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER CARL LARSEN	07/24/2018
SAGE NATHAN BAKER	07/24/2018
JUNKO FUNAKI	07/24/2018
NADYA ARNAOUT	07/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1280 PARK CENTER DRIVE	
City:	VISTA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29658215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)792-6797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3137926919

Email:jaclyn_dolney@mascohq.comCorrespondent Name:MASCO CORPORATIONAddress Line 1:17450 COLLEGE PARKWAYAddress Line 4:LIVONIA, MICHIGAN 48152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	188-3544-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK W. RUDOLPH
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk W. Rudolph/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=1883544Assignment#page1.tif source=1883544Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505025885 REEL: 046497 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Carl Larsen, of Vista, California, Sage Nathan Baker, of Cardiff, California, Junko Funaki, of San Diego, California and Nadya Arnaout, of Laguna Beach, California have invented a certain invention entitled SPA SHELL for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, WATKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a California corporation, having its office and a principal place of business in the City of Vista, State of California, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

> PATENT REEL: 046497 FRAME: 0744

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this <u>24</u> day of

್ರ 201<u>_8</u>_

Christopher Carl Larsen

Sage Nethalp Baker

Junko Funaki.

Nadya Arnaobi.

PATENT REEL: 046497 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 07/30/2018